manner other than that provided for in paragraph (iii) hereof, shall not be binding on the parties.  Each

party shall pay the fees and expenses of its respective arbitrator and both shall share the fees and expenses

SMRH:489501918.2

of the third arbitrator.  Attorneys’ fees and expenses of counsel and of witnesses for the respective parties

shall be paid by the respective party engaging such counsel or calling such witnesses.

 (v) The arbitrators shall have the right to consult experts and competent authorities for

factual information or evidence pertaining to a determination of Fair Market Rental, but any such

consultation shall be made in the presence of both parties with full right on their part to cross-examine.

The arbitrators shall render the decision and award in writing with counterpart copies to each party.

Except for the establishment of Fair Market Rental as herein provided, the arbitrators shall have no power

to modify the provisions of the Lease.

Lease Analysis Summary

TJPA - Signed Lease Summary - 10 years

Actual Pro-Forma Difference

Tenant Suite RSF 10-Year Rent TI Cost Base Building ROM Net Suite RSF 10-Year Rent TI Cost Base Building Budget Net Rent TI Cost Base Building Cost Net

Charley's 139 971 $1,669,714 $97,100 $711,884 $860,730 139 971 $1,669,714 $97,100 $300,769 $1,271,845 $0 $0 ($411,115) ($411,115)

Venga 123 691 $752,546 $58,735 $267,620 $426,191 123 691 $752,546 $51,825 $259,443 $441,279 $0 ($6,910) ($8,177) ($15,087)

Fitness SF 207, 208, 212 34,508 $15,887,483 $3,360,200 $2,892,542 $9,634,741 208, 212 32,385 $18,098,814 $2,197,250 $4,084,535 $11,817,030 ($2,211,331) ($1,162,950) $1,191,993 ($2,182,288)

OnSite Dental 216, 218, 220 3,475 $2,987,774 $139,000 $414,047 $2,434,727 216, 218, 220 3,475 $2,390,219 $173,750 $1,009,933 $1,206,536 $597,555 $34,750 $595,886 $1,228,191

Per Diem 131 3,256 $1,960,666 $976,800 $716,194 $267,672 131 3,050 $1,835,654 $977,100 $561,420 $297,134 $125,012 $300 ($154,774) ($29,462)

Philz 100 2,157 $1,854,569 $215,700 $357,309 $1,281,560 100 2,157 $1,298,198 $473,400 $420,859 $403,940 $556,371 $257,700 $63,550 $877,620

Philz 143 1,041 $1,790,085 $104,100 $362,430 $1,323,555 143 1,041 $1,790,085 $104,100 $306,791 $1,379,194 $0 $0 ($55,639) ($55,639)

Kaiser 200 3,996 $2,634,443 $231,688 $513,588 $1,889,167 200 3,996 $2,405,007 $799,200 $576,991 $1,028,816 $229,436 $567,512 $63,403 $860,351

7 Leaves 127 1,075 $1,076,917 $80,625 $280,073 $716,219 127 1,075 $1,109,130 $80,625 $292,476 $736,030 ($32,213) $0 $12,403 ($19,811)

Eddie Rickenbackers 103 2,300 $1,714,213 $287,500 $605,665 $821,048 103 2,090 $1,257,874 $418,000 $397,030 $442,844 $456,339 $130,500 ($208,635) $378,204

Tycoon Thai 121 687 $984,461 $68,700 $309,653 $606,108 121 687 $708,812 $68,700 $260,578 $379,533 $275,649 $0 ($49,075) $226,574

Total 54,157 $33,312,870 $5,620,148 $7,431,005 $20,261,717 51,618 $33,316,054 $5,441,050 $8,470,824 $19,404,180 ($3,184) ($179,098) $1,039,819 $857,537

TJPA - Contractual Rent Summary (10 - 15 years)

Actual Pro-Forma Difference

Tenant Suite RSF Contractual Rent TI Cost Base Building ROM Net Suite RSF 10-Year Rent TI Cost Base Building Budget Net Rent TI Cost Base Building Cost Net

Charley's 139 971 $2,708,932 $97,100 $711,884 $1,899,948 139 971 $1,669,714 $97,100 $300,769 $1,271,845 $1,039,218 $0 ($411,115) $628,103

Venga 123 691 $752,546 $58,735 $234,984 $458,827 123 691 $752,546 $51,825 $258,833 $441,888 $0 ($6,910) $23,849 $16,939

Fitness SF 207, 208, 212 34,508 $25,409,966 $3,450,800 $2,892,542 $19,066,624 208, 212 32,385 $18,098,814 $2,428,875 $4,132,013 $11,537,926 $7,311,151 ($1,021,925) $1,239,471 $7,528,697

OnSite Dental 216, 218, 220 3,475 $2,987,774 $139,000 $414,047 $2,434,727 216, 218, 220 3,475 $2,390,219 $173,750 $1,006,866 $1,209,603 $597,555 $34,750 $592,819 $1,225,123

Per Diem 131 3,256 $3,181,568 $976,800 $716,194 $1,488,574 131 3,050 $1,835,654 $915,000 $540,921 $379,733 $1,345,914 ($61,800) ($175,273) $1,108,841

Philz 100 2,157 $1,854,569 $215,700 $357,309 $1,281,560 100 2,157 $1,298,198 $431,400 $418,769 $448,029 $556,371 $215,700 $61,460 $833,531

Philz 143 1,041 $1,790,085 $104,100 $362,430 $1,323,555 143 1,041 $1,790,085 $104,100 $305,872 $1,380,113 $0 $0 ($56,558) ($56,558)

Kaiser 200 3,996 $2,634,443 $231,688 $513,588 $1,889,167 200 3,996 $2,405,007 $799,200 $576,991 $1,028,816 $229,436 $567,512 $63,403 $860,351

7 Leaves 127 1,075 $1,109,424 $80,625 $280,073 $748,726 127 1,075 $1,109,130 $80,625 $292,476 $736,030 $294 $0 $12,403 $12,697

Eddie Rickenbackers 103 2,300 $2,781,643 $287,500 $605,665 $1,888,478 103 2,090 $1,257,874 $418,000 $397,030 $442,844 $1,523,769 $130,500 ($208,635) $1,445,634

Tycoon Thai 121 687 $1,597,182 $68,700 $309,653 $1,218,829 121 687 $708,812 $68,700 $259,972 $380,140 $888,370 $0 ($49,681) $838,689

Total $46,808,131 $5,710,748 $7,398,369 $33,699,014 $33,316,054 $5,568,575 $8,490,512 $19,256,967 $13,492,077 ($142,173) $1,092,143 $14,442,047

	Item10.3_Retail Lease (Kaiser) Staff Report-Reso
	STAFF REPORT FOR CALENDAR ITEM NO.:  10.3
	FOR THE MEETING OF:  June 13, 2019

	Salesforce Lease (Salesforce Transit Center - Kaiser) 51319 Clean Draft_2.pdf
	TJPA - Lease Analysis Summaries - 5.24.19 - 10yr_15yr_Kaiser.pdf